

African Union, African Regional Bodies

Resolution of appreciation of the work of Mr Kofi Annan, the Secretary General United Nations

Legislation as at 11 April 2005

There may have been updates since this file was created.

PDF created on 4 October 2024 at 09:44.

View online



About this collection

The legislation in this collection has been reproduced as it was originally printed in the Government Gazette, with improved formatting and with minor typographical errors corrected. All amendments have been applied directly to the text and annotated. A scan of the original gazette of each piece of legislation (including amendments) is available for reference.

www.laws.africa info@laws.africa

FRBR URI: /akn/aa-au/statement/resolution/pap/2005/1-3-4/eng@2005-04-11

There is no copyright on the legislative content of this document.

This PDF copy is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 License (CC BY 4.0). Share widely and freely.

African Union

Resolution of appreciation of the work of Mr Kofi Annan, the Secretary General United Nations

Published on 11 April 2005

Commenced

[This is the version of this document from 11 April 2005.]

The Pan African Parliament,

- 1. **RECALLING** that Mr Kofi Annan, Secretary General of the United Nations and an eminent son of Africa, was elected to this post following a proposal from the African Group at the United Nations;
- 2. **APPRECIATING** the Secretary General's devotion to the achievement of the purposes of the United Nations, as enshrined in its Charter;
- 3. **RECOGNISING** with satisfaction Mr Kofi Annan's deep commitment to reform the United Nations in order to meet the current international environment for the betterment of humanity;
- 4. **COMMENDING** him for his distinguished career for the peoples of the United Nations;

THEREFORE EXPRESSES its support for Mr Kofi Annan, as Secretary-General of the UN, and wishing him success throughout his tenure of office.